

Bid Tabulation
----------------

Village of Fort Recovery
William Street Reconstruction
June 21, 2017

TOTAL	 TOTAL
St. Henry, OH	Celina, OH
Tom's Construction	VTF Excavation LLC

T.	LINIT	TOTAL	LIMIT	TOTAL
Η		Celina, OH		Bluffton, OH
С		Shinn Bros., Inc.	Beaverdar	n Contracting, Inc.

June 21, 201 Bluffton, OF REF. ITEM APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL **UNIT OF** UNIT TOTAL UIVII IOIAL UIVII **COST** NO. NO. DESCRIPTION **MEASURE** QTY. **COST** COST **COST** <u>COST</u> **COST COST COST COST COST** 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,214.29 \$2,214.29 \$7,205.46 \$7,205.46 \$5,496.00 \$5,496.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$167.33 \$167.33 \$727.62 \$727.62 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 202 PIPE REMOVED FT. 496 \$10.00 \$4,960.00 \$40.51 \$20,092.96 \$18.14 \$8,997.44 \$12.00 \$5,952.00 \$10.00 \$4,960.00 S.F. 202 WALK REMOVED 762 \$2.00 \$1,524.00 \$0.82 \$624.84 \$2.71 \$2,065.02 \$1.00 \$762.00 \$0.50 \$381.00 S.F. 202 BRICK PAVERS REMOVED 175 \$4.00 \$700.00 \$1.18 \$206.50 \$2.71 \$474.25 \$2.00 \$350.00 \$1.00 \$175.00 202 CURB REMOVED FT. \$147.00 \$569.38 \$147.00 49 \$3.00 \$2.48 \$121.52 \$11.62 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$98.00 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 56 \$379.12 \$4.00 \$224.00 \$3.42 \$191.52 \$6.77 \$3.00 \$168.00 \$2.50 \$140.00 202 REMOVE WOOD TIMBERS FT. 55 \$3.00 \$165.00 \$121.55 \$400.40 \$3.00 \$165.00 \$5.00 \$275.00 8 \$2.21 \$7.28 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 2 \$400.00 \$313.04 \$548.19 \$1,096.38 \$130.00 \$260.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 \$626.08 10 203 ■ EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 2464 \$44,352.00 \$8.73 \$21,510.72 \$10.00 \$24,640.00 \$12.00 \$18.00 \$10.70 \$26,364.80 \$29,568.00 11 204□ EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL□EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 440 \$35.00 \$15,400.00 \$42.19 \$18,563.60 \$36.19 \$15,923.60 \$37.00 \$16,280.00 \$42.50 \$18,700.00 12 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 4044 \$2.00 \$8,088.00 \$0.44 \$1,779.36 \$0.56 \$2,264.64 \$0.50 \$2,022.00 \$0.75 \$3,033.00 13 254 1-1/2" +/- PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 157 \$15.00 \$2,355.00 \$18.67 \$2,931.19 \$20.09 \$3,154.13 \$20.00 \$3,140.00 \$12.00 \$1,884.00 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 14 C.Y. 1217 \$35.00 \$42,595.00 \$35.58 \$43,300.86 \$36.29 \$44,164.93 \$34.00 \$41,378.00 \$36.00 \$43,812.00 15 407 TACK COAT GAL. 219 \$582.54 \$4.00 \$876.00 \$2.48 \$543.12 \$2.66 \$3.00 \$657.00 \$2.50 \$547.50 \$179.59 \$182.00 16 441 2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 236 \$185.00 \$43,660.00 \$166.82 \$39,369.52 \$42,383.24 \$42,952.00 \$160.00 \$37,760.00 441 1 1/2"ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) 149 \$184.00 \$170.00 17 C.Y. \$185.00 \$27,565.00 \$182.18 \$27,144.82 \$196.13 \$29,223.37 \$27,416.00 \$25,330.00 \$60.47 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 150 \$60.00 \$9,000.00 \$52.94 \$7,941.00 \$9,070.50 \$60.00 \$9,000.00 \$52.50 \$7,875.00 18 19 452 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 137 \$75.00 \$10,275.00 \$8,363.85 \$69.95 \$9,583.1! \$79.00 \$10,823.00 \$60.00 \$8,220.00 \$61.05 607 FENCE REMOVED AND RESET FT. 30 \$450.00 \$31.77 \$953.10 \$12.00 \$360.00 \$4.00 \$120.00 20 \$15.00 \$18.23 \$546.90 21 608 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN S.F. 7134 \$6.00 \$42,804.00 \$5.32 \$37,952.88 \$37,524.84 \$46,371.00 \$5.10 \$36,383.40 \$5.26 \$6.50 608 CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN 22 S.F. 916 \$20.00 \$18,320.00 \$9.73 \$8,912.68 \$7.80 \$7,144.80 \$13.00 \$11,908.00 \$9.00 \$8,244.00 23 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT. 1799 \$16.00 \$28,784.00 \$13.67 \$24,592.33 \$15.10 \$27,164.90 \$16.00 \$28,784.00 \$15.00 \$26,985.00 24 **CURB REPLACED IN-KIND** FT. \$22.00 \$176.00 \$35.91 \$287.28 \$63.35 \$506.80 \$42.00 \$336.00 \$35.00 \$280.00 8 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 50 25 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$14.92 \$746.00 \$9.58 \$479.00 \$22.00 \$1,100.00 \$5.00 \$250.00 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. \$599.50 26 50 \$12.00 \$600.00 \$16.93 \$846.50 \$11.99 \$2.00 \$100.00 \$5.00 \$250.00 \$747.50 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 50 27 \$15.00 \$750.00 \$19.72 \$986.00 \$14.95 \$28.00 \$1,400.00 \$5.00 \$250.00 \$7,255.36 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. \$8,200.00 28 164 \$45.00 \$7,380.00 \$44.24 \$40.57 \$6,653.48 \$50.00 \$65.00 \$10,660.00 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 324 \$50.00 \$16,200.00 \$41.12 \$13,322.88 \$48.92 \$15,850.08 \$43.00 \$13,932.00 \$75.00 \$24,300.00 29 611 18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 87 \$65.00 \$5,655.00 \$72.75 \$6,329.25 \$53.07 \$4,617.09 \$60.00 \$5,220.00 \$80.00 \$6,960.00 611 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 476 \$70.00 \$33,320.00 \$60.05 \$28,583.80 \$50.11 \$23,852.36 \$42.00 \$19,992.00 \$90.00 \$42,840.00 31 FT. 30" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 15 \$150.00 \$2,250.00 \$129.13 \$1,936.95 \$217.91 \$3,268.65 \$130.00 \$1,950.00 \$105.00 \$1,575.00 FT. 33 36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN \$150.00 \$750.00 \$267.55 \$1,337.75 \$243.54 \$1,217.70 \$250.00 \$1,250.00 \$125.00 \$625.00 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 193 34 \$25.00 \$4,825.00 \$51.44 \$9,927.92 \$52.99 \$10,227.0 \$60.00 \$11,580.00 \$50.00 \$9,650.00 FT. \$3,555.00 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 79 \$30.00 \$2,370.00 \$50.64 \$4,000.56 \$46.56 \$3,678.24 \$45.00 \$50.00 \$3,950.00 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN EACH \$3,930.60 \$1,300.00 \$3,900.00 \$5,250.00 \$1,700.00 \$5,100.00 \$2,059.13 \$6,177.39 \$1,310.20 \$1,750.00 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN EACH \$1,000.00 \$557.43 \$557.43 \$1,890.96 \$1,890.96 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 37 \$1,000.00 38 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN \$1,000.00 \$129.00 \$373.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 EACH \$1,000.00 \$129.00 \$373.00 \$223.80 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$250.00 39 611 CLEAN OUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$350.00 \$350.00 \$153.59 \$153.59 \$223.80 \$250.00 611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN \$3,555.47 \$3,450.00 40 EACH \$4,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$3,500.61 \$21,003.66 \$21,332.82 \$3,400.00 \$20,400.00 \$20,700.00 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN \$7,813.65 \$10,670.90 \$3,400.00 \$17,000.00 \$1,250.00 41 EACH \$1,700.00 \$8,500.00 \$1,562.73 \$2,134.18 \$6,250.00 611 YARD INLET, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN \$823.58 \$900.50 \$440.00 \$440.00 42 EACH \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$823.58 \$900.50 \$375.00 \$375.00 611 611 ODOT 2-4 MODIFIED, AS PER PLAN EACH \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,842.08 \$2,842.08 \$3,514.86 \$3,514.86 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 43 \$5,741.79 44 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$5,450.57 \$5,450.57 \$5,741.79 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 630 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET EACH \$100.00 \$500.00 \$69.81 \$349.05 \$173.94 \$869.70 \$130.00 \$650.00 \$25.00 \$125.00 \$1,200.00 638 WATER SERVICE SHUTOFF RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN EACH \$300.00 \$900.00 \$1,198.12 \$3,594.36 \$974.31 \$2,922.93 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$400.00 \$74.60 47 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$150.00 \$750.00 \$153.80 \$769.00 \$373.00 \$60.00 \$300.00 \$200.00 \$1,000.00 48 644 STOP LINE FT. 77 \$20.00 \$1,540.00 \$15.72 \$1,210.44 \$8.51 \$655.27 \$13.00 \$1,001.00 \$20.00 \$1,540.00 49 644 CROSSWALK LINE FT. 413 \$15.00 \$6,195.00 \$7.60 \$3,138.80 \$6.14 \$2,535.82 \$9.00 \$3,717.00 \$20.00 \$8,260.00 50 644 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING FT. 73 \$15.00 \$1,095.00 \$14.13 \$1,031.49 \$32.91 \$2,402.43 \$12.00 \$876.00 \$40.00 \$2,920.00 51 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 2850 \$3.00 \$8,550.00 \$4.89 \$13,936.50 \$4.92 \$14,022.00 \$5.00 \$14,250.00 \$2.00 \$5,700.00 52 832 EROSION CONTROL **EACH** 3000 \$1.00 \$3,000.00 \$1.00 \$3,000.00 \$1.00 \$3,000.00 \$1.00 \$3,000.00 \$1.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,688.74 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 53 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LUMP 1 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,688.74 \$1,784.08 \$1,784.08 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,393.00 \$3,307.20 \$3,120.00 54 861 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 780 \$5.00 \$4.35 \$4.24 \$8.00 \$6,240.00 \$4.00 \$429,566.74 \$460,700.00 \$421,442.00 \$434,000.00 \$438,920.90 TOTAL